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Championship game summaries by HardBall Online reporters 
 

18+ National Division: BIIPS 12, Orange County Rays 5 
 Javier Gamboa’s three-run homer capped a six-run fifth inning to lead BIIPS to the 18+ WB 
National title at Tempe Diablo Stadium. Orange County had led 5-1 but Gamboa’s homer 
gave BIIPS the lead for good as they cruised to a 13-5 win.  
 

18+ Mountain Division: Las Huertas 9, Central Cal Nuts 1 
 Mario Rodarte pitched a complete game allowing just six hits and one run for Las Huetas. 
The performance helped Las Huertas to their first MSBL title. Martin Rodriguez, Juan  
Reveles and Jamie Galindo each had three hits to pace a 16-hit attack for Las Huertas.  
 

18 Central Division: Santa Rosa Rose Buds 5, MSL All Stars 3 
In their fourth straight championship appearance the Santa Rosa Rose Buds were able to get 
the monkey off their back capturing their first ever title defeating the MSL All Stars 5-3. 
Sammy Bruno had two hits and scored twice for the Rose Buds while team MVP Dominick 
Palumbo drove in a run and pitched the final two and a third scoreless innings to close it out. 
 

Note: 65+ Mountain / Central team designations will be determined by a teams won / loss 
record during the pool play round. 

18+ WB Mountain Division Las Huertas batter, Edwardo Camarena breaks open the game 
in the bottom of the fifth, with a 3 run double against the Cen Cal Nuts yesterday afternoon. 

Championships Conclude  
Week 1 Play With 18+ Games! 

MSBL WS Iron Man - 30 year 
Attendee - Ron Loveall  
By Steve LaMontoia 
  MSBL World Series Hall of Fame member 
Ron Lovell is a  
So Cal guy.  He is a 
60 year old pitcher 
and first baseman 
for the So Cal Fire 
in the 55+ and 60+ 
divisions and also 
plays with the So 
Cal Angels in the 
Father/Son division.  Ron comes down to 
Arizona to play as much ball as he can and 
his So Cal teams have a long pedigree of 
success and have had for the 30 years he has 
been attending.  His affiliated league during 
the year is, you guessed it, the So Cal MSBL. 
“In 1988 I first came down with the So Cal 
Yankees.  We were able to win our first 
championship in 1994, a year I’ll never  
forget.” Why is that year one that sticks out?  
“The 1994 tournament included ten games 
with seven stadium games. There was a huge 
argument over who was supposed to be  
playing who in a playoff game, resulting in 
the semi-final being moved from Friday 
night to Saturday morning with beefed up 
security. It also resulted in a nail biting 
championship game that came down to the 
last out but we were able to pull it out 4-3.   
It was pretty crazy but also very special and 
remains my biggest thrill.” 
Ron has seen a lot of duty on the hill in  
Arizona while pitching but arm problems 
have pretty much sidelined him.  "I hurt my 
elbow a few years back and the doctors told 
me to rest it and take it easy,” added  
Lovell.  "I did as they said but the next year  
I hurt it again and needed Tommy John  
surgery and just couldn’t recover from it, but 
I love staying in the game by managing and 
occasionally playing first base.” 
 Ron is one of the few people who have 
thrown their hat into the MSBL ring from 
day one and he is very grateful for the      
opportunity to keep playing a kid’s game. .. 
"I want to thank Steve Sigler for putting 
MSBL together and also thank all of my past 
and future teammates,” said Ron. “It’s been a 
Godsend for me. There’s no place I’d rather 
be than on the ball field.”  
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Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 

Series 
 Players from  

Don & Charlie’s 
Restaurant 

 

20% off  
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
that your with the 
MSBL / MABL 

World Series 
before ordering!  

Get all of the 2017 MSBL / MABL World Series game 
scores and current standings at: www.msblnational.com  

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
 

9a - 7p  
 

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium 

Marucci White Tent Hours - 9am - 8pm Daily Tempe Diablo Stadium 

twitter.com/MSBL_National 

55+ National Division 
San Antonio Bombers 
Sacramento Royals 
Team Victory 
Team New Era 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      16   1000 
 1      2     0      2      25     333 
 1      2     0      0      27     333 
 1      2     0      0      28     333 

73+ WB Division 
Ohio Classics 
South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Padres 
Tri Valley Giants 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 1      0     0      2        2   1000 
 1      0     0      2        3   1000 
 0      1     0      0      17     000 
 0      1     0      0      21     000 

MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 480-858-7515 
WS Text Score Line  760-898-3700 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 

MSBL President           Steve Sigler 
MSBL Coordinator        Brian Sigler 
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Umpire In Chief             Jon Browar 
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WS Administration        Red Thompson 
WS Administration        Dean Shook 
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Publisher / Editor   Tom Prendergast 
                                                                             tpkcmsbl@aol.com 

55+ Central Division 
Santa Ynez Sox 
St Louis Gameface 
So Cal Fire 
All Star Baseball Academy 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Chicago North Cubs 
Houston Old Stars 
3n2 Rangers 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      3      10   1000 
 3      0     0      3      23   1000 
 2      1     0      4        9     500 
 2      1     0      4      24     500 
 1      2     0      2      26     333 
 1      2     0      2      28     333 
 0      3     0      0      29     000 
 0      3     0      0      32     000 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      12   1000 
 3      0     0      6      24   1000 
 2      1     0      4      22     667 
 2      1     0      4      37     667 
 2      1     0      4      41     667 
 1      2     0      2      26     333 
 1      2     0      2      26     333 
 1      2     0      2      35     333 
 0      3     0      0      58     000 
 0      3     0      0      58     000 

55+ Cactus Division 1 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Motor City Firebirds 
Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Canadian Playboys 
Connecticut Jor Els 
San Diego Pirates 
Arizona Pirates 
Houston Skeeters 
Tri Valley Giants 
Tri Valley Pirates 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 3      0     0      6      17   1000 
 2      1     0      4      11     667 
 2      1     0      4      16     667 
 2      1     0      4      19     667 
 2      2     0      4      29     500 
 1      2     0      2      20     333 
 1      2     0      2      25     333 
 1      2     0      2      30     333 
 0      3     0      0      30     000 

55+ Cactus Division 2 
Quad City Blasters 
Dallas Rangers 
California Bears 
Team Albany 
Fog City 
Seattle Blues 
Central Indiana Dodgers 
Vermont Red Sox 
Tri Valley SJ Giants  

65+ American Division 
LA Athletics 
USA Volkers 
St Paul Saints 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        2   1000 
 1      1     0      2        8     500 
 1      1     0      2      14     500 

65+ Mountain / Central 1 
San Antonio Red Sox 
Chicago North TSP Fire 
Lehigh Valley Moondogs 
Sacramento Solons 
Fresno Grizzlies 
Red Deer Legends 
San Diego Pirates 
So Cal Fire 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        7   1000 
 2      0     0      4      12   1000 
 1      1     0      2        6     500 
 1      1     0      2        8     500 
 1      1     0      2      10     500 
 1      1     0      2      18     500 
 0      2     0      0      15     000 
 0      2     0      0      31     000 

65+ Mountain / Central 2 
Tucson Toros 
Salty Dragons 
San Antonio Broncos 
San Diego 65+ 
Vintage Baseball Club 
Arizona Scorpions 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        3   1000 
 2      0     0      4      13   1000 
 1      1     0      3        3     500 
 0      2     0      1      17     000 
 0      2     0      0      23     000 
 0      2     0      0      38     000 

65+ Cactus Division  
Chicago Grays 
Sacramento Senators 
Western Diamondbacks 
Taos Solar Sox 
New Mexico  
Tri Valley Giants (1) 
Snowbirds 
Tri Valley Giants (2) 
Seattle Mariners 
Team America 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 2      0     0      4        6   1000 
 2      0     0      4      11   1000 
 2      0     0      4      12   1000 
 2      0     0      4      23   1000 
 1      1     0      2      15     500 
 1      1     0      2      25     500 
 0      2     0      0      31     000 
 0      2     0      0      37     000 
 0      2     0      0      40     000 
 0      2     0      0      42     000 

40+ WB American Division 
Montebello Angels 
Sacramento 51’s 
Arizona Angels 
San Antonio Titans 
Sacramento Phillies 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 0      0     0      0        0     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 

40+ WB Mountain Division 
Colorado Bandits 
Long Island Panthers 
Oklahoma Vipers 
Burlington Mudhens 
Utah Rockies 
Oakland Soldiers 
Stockton Indians 
The Bar 
California Quakes 

W     L    T    Pts    RA    W% 
 0      0     0      0        0     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
 0      0     0      0      00     000 
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SORRY BUT 
NO PETS  
are allowed  
inside the      

Tempe Diablo  
Maryvale, 

Riverview, or 
Goodyear  

Sports  
Complexes  
as well as  

Tempe Diablo 
Stadium or 
Maryvale  

Stadium, per a 
city ordinance 
and regulation. 

 

 No alcoholic  
beverages in 

the parking lot. 

55+ WB Cactus Division 2 
 

Vermont Red Sox 
Tri Valley SJ Giants 
 

Dallas Rangers 
California Bears 
 

Central Indians Dodgers 
Fog City 
 

Quad City Blasters 
Tri Valley SJ Giants 
 

Seattle Blues 
Vermont Red Sox 
 

Fog City 
Team Albany 

35 
 

12 
  8 
 

  6 
  5 
 

13 
  9 
 

  7 
  5 
 

  7 
  5 
 

  8 
  7 

Marucci “White 
Tent” Store   

 MLB Playoffs 
Special - 20% off 
when you mention  

NLCS or ALCS 
playoff scores!   

Visit us for all 
your baseball 

equipment needs! 

55+ WB Cactus Division 1 
 

San Diego Pirates 
Houston Skeeters 
 

Canadian Playboys 
Tri Valley Pirates 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

Motor City Firebirds 
Arizona Pirates 
 

Diamond Dream Mustangs 
Connecticut Jor Els 
 

South Bay Zephrys 
Tri Valley Giants 

35 
 

17 
  8 
 

22 
10 
 

18 
  2 
 

  9 
  3 
 

21 
  9 
 

22 
  3 

18+ WB Mountain Champs - Las Huertas 

WS Souvenir 
Clothing  

 

Open Daily  
9a - 7p 
Tempe  
Diablo  

Stadium 

55+ WB Central Division 
 

All Star Baseball Academy 
3n2 Rangers 
 

St Louis Gameface 
Chicago North Cubs 
 

Chicago North Cubs 
3n2 Rangers 
 

Santa Ynex Sox 
So Cal Fire 
 

Chicago North TSP 55’s 
Houston Old Stars 

35 
 

  6 
  5 
 

12 
  5 
 

14 
  8 
 

  6 
  3 
 

18 
11 

55+ WB National Division 
 

Sacramento Royals 
Team Victory 
 

San Antonio Bombers 
Team New Era 
 

San Antonio Bomber 
Team Victory 
 

Team New Era 
Sacramento Royals 

35 
 

  7 
  1 
 

11 
  3 
 

14 
  7 
 

11 
10 

65+ WB Cactus Division  
 

Chicago Grays 
Tri Valley Giants (1) 
 

Sacramento Senators 
Team America 
 

New Mexico 
Tri Valley Giants 2 
 

Western Diamondbacks 
Snowbirds 
 

Taos Solar Sox 
Seattle Mariners 

35 
 

21 
  1 
 

24 
  5 
 

18 
  4 
 

18 
  7 
 

23 
  7 

65+ WB American Division 
 

LA Athletics 
St Paul Saints 
 

USA Volkers 
San Antonio (Mountain) 

35 
 

11 
  1 
 

10 
  1 

65+ WB Mnt / Central 1  
 

Red Deer Legends 
So Cal Fire 
 

Lehigh Valley Moondogs 
San Diego Pirates 
 

San Antonio Red Sox 
Sacramento Solons 
 

Chicago North TSP Fire 
Fresno Grizzlies 

35 
 

16 
  6 
 

15 
  2 
 

  8 
  7 
 

  9 
  6 

65+ WB Mnt / Central 2  
 

USA Volkers (American) 
San Antonio Broncos 
 

Salty Dragons 
Vintage Baseball Club 
 

Tucson Toros 
Arizona Scorpions 

35 
 

10 
  1 
 

20 
10 
 

13 
  1 

73+ WB Division 
 

Ohio Classics 
Tri Valley Giants 
 

South Dakota Rushmores 
San Diego Padres 

35 
 

17 
  2 
 

21 
  3 

MSBL World Series Reaches  
Milestone Marks In 1993 & 1994 
By Tom Prendergast 
In 1993, 195 teams and approximately 
3800 players partici-
pated in the MSBL 
World Series. Based 
on the success of the 
“old timers” exhibi-
tion game at the 
1992 WS, we added 
a 50+ National divi-
sion. We also added 
a new participation division, which 
required every team to get 15 players 
an at bat. Former LA Dodgers manag-
er, Tommy LaSorda was the featured 
speaker at the MSBL WS banquet. 

 

219 teams set a 
new attendance 
record at the 1994 
MSBL / MABL 
World Series. 
MVP Athletics 
guru, Vic Puglisi 
produced a  

nightly “Sports Center” type show 
from inside the Sports Bar, located at 
the Holiday Inn Mesa. It was aired 
live at 10:00pm on a local cable  
access channel (for a half hour) to 
other hotels. Needless to say this was 
very popular. Well known comedian, 
Roy Firestone was the speaker at the  
MSBL WS banquet that year. 
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18+ WB Central Division Champs - Santa Rosa Rosebuds Cen Cal Nuts pitcher, Joe Britton. 

18+ WB National Champs - Biiip 

MSBL staff member, Mike Cadenazzi 
presents 18+ National Biiip manager, 
Marc Smith with the championship  
trophy at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

18+ WB National Division Biiip batter, Jason Short drills a single 
to left field in the championship game at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

18+ WB Mountain Division Cen Cal Nuts batter, Frank Fagundes 
drove in a couple runs with a double to left center field yesterday. 

Images from past MSBL WS 
(left) MSBL president Steve 
Sigler with comedian, Roy 
Firestone at the 1994 at the WS 
banquet at the Points. 
 (center) Former LA Dodgers 
manager, Tommy Lasorda at 
the Trade Show in 1993. 
(right) Longtime MLB player, 
Minnie Minoso - who appeared 
at the 1994 MSBL Trade show. 


